



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 006 **Contract ID:** 0173-0351 **Counties:** BRIDGEPORT
Letting Date: February 20, 2013 2:00 pm **District(s):** New Haven
Contract Time: CD - 700 Days

Contract Description: Update of Signing on Route 25, I-84, & I-95 **Project(s):** 0951(213)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ADF Industries, Inc.	\$4,675,448.00	100.00%
2	The Quaker Corporation	\$4,995,676.75	106.85%
3	Mohegan Association, Inc.	\$5,136,219.00	109.86%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0173-0351 **Counties:** BRIDGEPORT
Letting Date: February 20, 2013 **District(s):** New Haven
Call Order: 006 **Project(s):** 0951(213)
Contract Time: CD - 700 Days
Contract Description: Update of Signing on Route 25, I-84, & I-95

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) ADF Industries, Inc.		(2) The Quaker Corporation		(3) Mohegan Association, Inc.		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<p>SECTION: 1 SIGNING Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member:</p>								
0010 0020801	(1.000)	14,000.00000	14,000.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00	18,750.00000	18,750.00	
ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions ** LS								
0020 0020903	(1.000)	6,500.00000	6,500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	
LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS LS ** See Special Provisions **								
0030 0100500	5,500.000	1.00000	5,500.00	1.00000	5,500.00	1.00000	5,500.00	
CONSTRUCTION COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** est. See Special Provisions **								
0040 0202317	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	4,800.00000	4,800.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	
DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions ** ton								
0050 0219001	1,200.000	10.00000	12,000.00	10.00000	12,000.00	14.06000	16,872.00	
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM l.f.								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID			(1) ADF Industries, Inc.		(2) The Quaker Corporation		(3) Mohegan Association, Inc.	
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	SIGNING		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0060	0406307	1,385.000	1.25000	1,731.25	1.10000	1,523.50	1.40000	1,939.00
	50 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 9" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0070	0406313	1,810.000	1.65000	2,986.50	1.45000	2,624.50	1.80000	3,258.00
	50 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 13" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0080	0602911	36.000	36.50000	1,314.00	50.00000	1,800.00	9.00000	324.00
	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING ANCHOR BOLTS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0090	0603768	14,000.000	6.00000	84,000.00	7.25000	101,500.00	7.70000	107,800.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	lb.						
0100	0603802	800.000	350.00000	280,000.00	325.00000	260,000.00	165.00000	132,000.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL - SIGN SUPPORTS	cwt.						
0110	0944000	3,500.000	5.00000	17,500.00	5.00000	17,500.00	10.00000	35,000.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0120	0950005	3,500.000	3.00000	10,500.00	3.00000	10,500.00	1.25000	4,375.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) ADF Industries, Inc.		(2) The Quaker Corporation		(3) Mohegan Association, Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1	SIGNING	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0130	0952001 (1.000)	8,250.00000	8,250.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	18,750.00000	18,750.00
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0140	0969062 24.000	1,800.00000	43,200.00	2,300.00000	55,200.00	2,500.00000	60,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **						
	mo.						
0150	0970006 160,000.000	1.00000	160,000.00	1.00000	160,000.00	1.00000	160,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **						
	est.						
0160	0971001 (1.000)	180,500.00000	180,500.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0170	0975002 (1.000)	144,000.00000	144,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	148,000.00000	148,000.00
	MOBILIZATION						
	LS						
0180	0976002 8,760.000	0.75000	6,570.00	1.00000	8,760.00	0.70000	6,132.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY						
	day						
0190	0978002 300.000	82.00000	24,600.00	50.00000	15,000.00	77.00000	23,100.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM						
	ea.						
0200	0980001 (1.000)	44,500.00000	44,500.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	91,421.00000	91,421.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) ADF Industries, Inc.		(2) The Quaker Corporation		(3) Mohegan Association, Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1	SIGNING	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0210 0981100	150.000	41.35000	6,202.50	25.00000	3,750.00	40.00000	6,000.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0220 1113813	(1.000)	13,345.00000	13,345.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,125.00000	3,125.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING ATMS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0230 1117550	2.000	37,290.00000	74,580.00	31,160.00000	62,320.00	38,950.00000	77,900.00
REMOTE CONTROL FLASHING LIGHT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0240 1130000	1,460.000	18.45000	26,937.00	25.00000	36,500.00	6.25000	9,125.00
HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW	day						
0250 1131002	758.000	40.00000	30,320.00	50.00000	37,900.00	55.00000	41,690.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	day						
0260 1201446	(1.000)	15,136.00000	15,136.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	26,250.00000	26,250.00
MODIFY EXISTING TUBULAR SIGN SUPPORT STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0270 1201801	2.000	69,000.00000	138,000.00	90,000.00000	180,000.00	106,156.00000	212,312.00
MONOTUBE BRIDGE SIGN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) ADF Industries, Inc.		(2) The Quaker Corporation		(3) Mohegan Association, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
SIGNING								
0280	1201802	3.000	177,342.00000	532,026.00	130,000.00000	390,000.00	169,831.00000	509,493.00
	4 CHORD TRUSS BRIDGE SIGN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0290	1201804	6.000	52,750.00000	316,500.00	40,000.00000	240,000.00	54,112.00000	324,672.00
	4 CHORD TRUSS CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0300	1202239	6.000	54,000.00000	324,000.00	90,000.00000	540,000.00	82,187.00000	493,122.00
	OVERHEAD TRUSS SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0310	1202999	10.000	44,425.00000	444,250.00	55,000.00000	550,000.00	56,160.00000	561,600.00
	DRILLED SHAFT TRAFFIC STRUCTURE FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0320	1203109	112.000	4,100.00000	459,200.00	3,800.00000	425,600.00	4,348.00000	486,976.00
	SIDE MOUNTED SIGN FOUNDATION	ea.						
0330	1204247	3.000	2,500.00000	7,500.00	500.00000	1,500.00	1,250.00000	3,750.00
	REVISION OF LEGEND ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0340	1205201	1,750.000	38.00000	66,500.00	37.50000	65,625.00	47.00000	82,250.00
	TYPE DE-1 DELINEATOR	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) ADF Industries, Inc.		(2) The Quaker Corporation		(3) Mohegan Association, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1	SIGNING	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0350	1205202	400.000	41.95000	16,780.00	40.25000	16,100.00	50.00000	20,000.00
	TYPE DE-2 DELINEATOR	ea.						
0360	1206023	(1.000)	72,502.00000	72,502.00	145,340.00000	145,340.00	122,512.00000	122,512.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0370	1206025	(1.000)	202,535.00000	202,535.00	132,300.00000	132,300.00	116,775.00000	116,775.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING OVERHEAD SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0380	1207034	17,200.000	22.00000	378,400.00	35.00000	602,000.00	28.45000	489,340.00
	SIGN FACE - EXTRUDED ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0390	1208906	1,350.000	42.25000	57,037.50	43.80000	59,130.00	55.00000	74,250.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO-REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.						
0400	1208928	5,660.000	33.50000	189,610.00	32.60000	184,516.00	41.00000	232,060.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						
0410	1210104	1,385.000	0.75000	1,038.75	0.65000	900.25	0.80000	1,108.00
	8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) ADF Industries, Inc.		(2) The Quaker Corporation		(3) Mohegan Association, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1	SIGNING	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0420	1210105	70.000	4.00000	280.00	3.50000	245.00	4.40000	308.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0430	1210106	460.000	3.45000	1,587.00	3.00000	1,380.00	3.75000	1,725.00
	12" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0440	1211001	75.000	1.76000	132.00	1.50000	112.50	2.00000	150.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
0450	1215013	31.000	1,125.00000	34,875.00	750.00000	23,250.00	855.00000	26,505.00
	TUBULAR SIGN SUPPORT BRACKET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0460	1220013	550.000	8.45000	4,647.50	10.00000	5,500.00	10.00000	5,500.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0470	1806200	6,500.000			10.00000	65,000.00	25.00000	162,500.00
	FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 1.TYPE D-1 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE	hr						
BB	1							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID			(1) ADF Industries, Inc.		(2) The Quaker Corporation		(3) Mohegan Association, Inc.	
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1					Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
SIGNING								
0480	1806200-02	6,500.000	32.75000	212,875.00				
	FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 2.TYPE D-2 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE	hr						
BB	2							
Section Totals:			\$4,675,448.00		\$4,995,676.75		\$5,136,219.00	
Contract Totals			\$4,675,448.00		\$4,995,676.75		\$5,136,219.00	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum